

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.C. No. 46/2021 (New S.C. No.14/2021)

CNR No. WBHW09-001054-2021

Order No. 05, dated 26.04.2023:

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused persons namely, Lalu Manna @ Lalmohan Manna and Sital Manna have been produced from the J.C.

The accused persons are remanded to further J.C.

The CSW-2, Ajoy Pore and CSW-3 Bachhu Pakhira are present. They are examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full as P.W.1 and P.W.2 and discharged.

To date (27.04.2023) for evidence as per schedule.

D/C by me.

ADJ 2nd, Uluberia.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia,
(JO Code WB01300)