

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)

Sessions Trial. 46 of 2021 (CIS Reg. No. 14/2021)
(CNR : WBHW09-001054-2021)

Order No. 28, Dated 22.04.2025:

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Both the accused persons, viz. 1. Lalu Manna and 2. Sital Manna are produced through V.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present today.

Ld. Additional P.P in charge is also present.

The witness Csw – 12 is examined in chief as P.W-11., the witness is cross examined in full and discharged.

The signature of PW-11, upon carbon copy of inquest report is marked as Exhibit P/3/1/PW11.

To **14.05.2025** for Production and evidence of Csw – 13 and 14.

Prosecution to take necessary steps for issuance of summons and production of alamat if any.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

