

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

**S.C. No.46(U)/2021 (New S.C. No.14/2021)
CNR No.: WBHW09-001054-2021**

Order No.35, dated 28.11.2025 :

Today is fixed for production and further evidence of PW13.

Both the accused persons namely, Lalu Manna and Sital Manna are produced through V.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Additional PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up today.

Fix **08.01.2026** for production and further evidence of PW13.

Prosecution filed an application praying for a direction to produce the FSL report with Alamat.

Heard.

O.C Shyampur PS is directed to take necessary steps for collecting the FSL report along with the Alamat from the State Forensic Science Laboratory at the earliest.

Director Forensic Science Laboratory, Government of West Bengal is also requested to sent the FSL reports and the Alamat in connection therewith, with regard to the instant case being Shayampur PS case no. 210/21 dated 02.06.2021 at the earliest.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C Shyampur PS through SP Howrah Rural for information and necessary step.

Let a copy of this order be also sent to the Director Forensic Science Laboratory, Government of West Bengal

A. S.J. 2nd Court ,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court ,
Uluberia, Howrah.

