

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

S.T. No.46(U)/2021(New S.T. No.14/2021)

CNR No.: WBHW09-001054-2021

Order No.42. Dated 13.07.2026 :

Today is fixed for production and further evidence of PW-13.

Both the custody accused persons viz., Lalu Manna and Sital Manna are produced through V.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Addl. PP-in charge is present by filing hazira.

The PW-13 namely SI Pradipta Mistry is further examined in chief.

The report from FSL is marked **Exhibit P/14/ PW13**, motorcycle bearing no. WB12J8238 and one bicycle are marked **Exhibit MO/VII/PW13** and **MO/VIII /PW13** and post mortem examination report is marked **Exhibit /P15/PW13**.

PW13 is cross examined on behalf of accused Lalu Manna and Sital Manna in full and discharged.

Evidence for the side of prosecution is closed on the prayer of ld. Adll.. PP In charge.

Fix **20.07.2026** for production and examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

The custody accused is remanded to further J/C till next date.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A. S.J. 2nd Court ,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court ,
Uluberia, Howrah.

