

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,  
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

**S.T. No.46/2021(New S.T. No.14/2021)**

**CNR No.: WBHW09-001054-2021**

**Order No.44. Dated 24.07.2026 :**

Today is fixed for argument.

Both the custody accused persons namely, Lalu Manna W Lalmohan  
Manna and Sital Manna have been produced through V.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl PP in charge is present filing hazira.

Argument heard on behalf of prosecution in part.

Fix **31.07.2026** for further argument.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A. S.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court ,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court ,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

